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60245-3 Amend. 1 © IEC:1997 – 3 –

FOREWORD

This amendment has been prepared by subcommittee 20B: Low-voltage cables, of IEC
technical committee 20: Electric cables.

The text of this amendment is based on the following documents:

FDIS Report on voting

20B/229/FDIS 20B/244/RVD

Full information on the voting for the approval of this amendment can be found in the report on
voting indicated in the above table.

___________
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Table 1 – Dimensions of type 245 IEC 03

Replace the existing table 1  by the following new table 1:

Table 1 - Dimensions of type 245 IEC 03

1 2 3 4

Nominal
cross-sectional

area of conductors

Thickness of
insulation Mean overall diameter

mm2
Specified value

mm
Lower limit

mm
Upper limit

mm

0,5

0,75

1

1,5

2,5

4

6

10

16

0,6

0,6

0,6

0,7

0,8

0,8

0,8

1,0

1,0

2,6

2,8

2,9

3,4

4,0

4,5

5,0

6,2

7,3

3,3

3,5

3,7

4,2

5,0

5,6

6,2

7,8

9,1

___________
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